
Gary Orner, Chairman (*M) Herbert S. Bolger, Jr. (C*EM)

428 Ash Street 307 Aldrich Avenue

Altoona, PA 16602 Altoona, PA 16602

Home:  814-201-2747 Home: 814-944-4316

Cell:  814-931-9091 Cell: 814-932-1866

E-mail:  garydorner@gmail.com E-Mail: hsbdrb@verizon.net

Term Expires:  12/31/2020 Term Expires: 12/31/2019

Thomas M. Hite, Vice Chairman (P) Martin J. Marasco (PF)

1601 Fordham Circle Altoona-Blair County Development Corp.

Altoona,Pa. 16602 3900 Industrial Park Drive

Office 814-569-1165 Altoona, PA 16602

Cell 814-777-0789 Office:  814-944-6113

E-mail hitet@ctc.com Fax:  814-946-0157

Term Expires: 12/31/2017 E-mail:  martym@abcdcorp.org

Term Expires:12/31/2016

Ben Stapelfeld Jr., Treasurer (*FP)

Krentina Containment Andrew (Drew) Swope (*PF)

1899 Old Route 22, PO Box 965 5170 Hunter Hill

Duncansville,PA 16635 Hollidaysburg,Pa.16648

Office: 814-695-5631 Home

Cell: 814-329-5750 Cell: 814-935-5118

Fax:695-1298 Fax: 814-946-8351

E-mail:Benn@Kretina.com E-mail:swope@atlanticbb.net

Term Expires:10/8/2018 Term Expires:  12/31/2020

Mike Ritchey, Secretary (CEM) Blair County Commissioner

PO Box 24 Ted Beam

Martinsburg  PA  16662 423 Allegheny Street

Office: 814-224-0300 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648

Cell: 814-329-3159 Courthouse:  695-0235

E-mail: mike@currysupply.com Fax: 693-3033

Term Expires:  12/31/2017 E-mail:  tbeam@blairco.org

Airport Manager Solicitor

Tracy Plessinger Dave Pertile

Altoona-Blair County Airport Hippo, Fleming & Pertile

310 Airport Drive, Suite 6 1218 Eleventh Avenue

Martinsburg, PA 16662 P.O. Box 550

Office:  814-793-2027 Altoona, PA 16603-0550

Fax:  814-793-2655 Office: 943-5500

Cell:  814-414-6990 Fax: 943-7656

E-mail:  tplessinger@flyaoo.com Email: dpertile@hippofleming.com

Board Committees: P = Property, F = Finance, C = Communications, M = Marketing, E = Personnel, * Denotes Committee Chair
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